# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as		I10/13/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
Administrative Agent			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMESS Design Group LLC
Street Address:	One Early Street
City:	Elmwood City
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16117
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701647	ALSY
Registration Number:	2611743	CRESSWELL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: penelope.johnson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Penelope S. Johnson Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215577/00047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope S. Johnson
Signature:	/Penelope S. Johnson/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0664** 

900034063

Date:	10/14/2005
Total Attachments: 3	He and life
source=C18N-Exchange-10142005-151759	#page1.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-10142005-151759#page2.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-10142005-151759#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0665** 

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October <u>13</u>, 2005, by DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and EMESS Design Group LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("EMESS"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) Trademarks dated as of June 24, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which EMESS granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, on June 29, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2999, Frame 0105:

WHEREAS, EMESS has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to EMESS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of EMESS's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to EMESS, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

60409210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Dy

Dymas Capital Management

Company, LLC, its Manager

Name: K

Kenneth B. Leo Managine Direct

Release of Trademarks - EMESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0667

# EXHIBIT A to TrademarkRelease and Reassignment

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALSY	1701647	07/21/1992
CRESSWELL	2611743	08/27/2002

**RECORDED: 10/14/2005** 

Release of Trademarks - EMESS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0668